# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the name of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 2647 Frame 0176. previously recorded on Reel 002647 Frame 0176. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the The Assignee should be correctly listed as THI Holdings (Delaware) Inc

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company		01/06/2003	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THI Holdings (Delaware), Inc.	
Street Address:	5915 Landerbrook Drive	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44124	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2672620	TITAN AUTO INSURANCE
Registration Number:	2484662	T TITAN INSURANCE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (614)677-2621

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-249-7150

Email: trademark@nationwide.com
Correspondent Name: Heather A. Yarbrough, Esq.
Address Line 1: One Nationwide Plaza, OGC

Address Line 2: 1-07-14

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215-2220

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 546US1; 547US1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003411 FRAME: 0702

900060499

00 G9*\$* 

E TO

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christina M. Riley		
Signature:	/Christina M. Riley/	
Date:	10/18/2006	
Total Attachments: 6 source=101806 THI Holdings to THI Holdings (Delaware), IncPage_1#page1.tif source=101806 THI Holdings to THI Holdings (Delaware), IncPage_2#page1.tif source=101806 THI Holdings to THI Holdings (Delaware), IncPage_3#page1.tif source=101806 THI Holdings to THI Holdings (Delaware), IncPage_4#page1.tif source=101806 THI Holdings to THI Holdings (Delaware), IncPage_5#page1.tif source=101806 THI Holdings to THI Holdings (Delaware), IncPage_6#page1.tif		

Form P50-1594 R 102	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark 0
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	* * * * *
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company 6225 Centennial Way Baltimore, Maryland 21209	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: THI Holdings, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 5915 Landerbrook Drive City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44124 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Execution Date: 02/19/2001  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/910790	
Additional number(s):     Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Sup. I Nam. Esq.	attached Yes V No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Sue J. Nam, Esq.  Internal Address: 21st Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Prudential 751 Broad Street	8. Deposit account number: 162544
City: Newark State: NJ Zip: 07102	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Sue J. Nam, Esq.	December 30, 2002 Signature Date

#### NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company ("USF&G" or "Assignor"), a Maryland Corporation with a principal place of business at 6225 Centennial Way, Baltimore, Maryland 21209, was the prior owner of the trademark TITAN INSURANCE & Design, the subject of U.S. Reg. No. 2,484,662, and the trademark TITAN AUTO INSURANCE & Design, the subject of U.S. Application No. 75/910790. USFG acquired the aforementioned marks when Titan Holdings, Inc., the original Registrant, was merged with and into USF&G on December 22, 1997 and all marks owned by Titan Holdings, Inc. were assigned to USF&G.

WHEREAS, THI Holdings (Delaware), Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation, with a principal place of business at 5915 Landerbrook Dr., Cleveland, Ohio 44124, acquired all right, title and interest in and to the trademark TITAN INSURANCE & Design, the subject of U.S. Reg. No. 2,484,662, and the trademark TITAN AUTO INSURANCE & Design, including U.S. Application No. 75/910790, from Assignor, its parent company, as a result of a restructuring.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid marks as noted above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and all registrations and applications therefore, *nunc pro tunc*, now for then, effective as of December 22, 1997.

United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Name: Bruce A. Backberg

Title: Senior Vice President

Date: February 19, 2001

02/16/2001 L:Forms\NUNC Pro Tunc Asssignment

State of Minnesota
County of Ramsay

On this 19 date of Juhuay 2001, before me appeared Bruce A. Backberg, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of



Notary Public

My Commission Expires 1/31/05

Spisto L. Hilbertso

02/16/2001 L:Forms\NUNC Pro Tunc Asssignment



Henry Kwong Trademark Administrator The Prudential Insurance Company of America 751 Broad Street, 21st Floor Newark NJ 07102-3777 Tel 973 367-7107 Fax 973 367-7121 Henry.Kwong@prudential.com

December 30, 2002

#### VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find a trademark recordation cover sheet along with supporting documents to record the assignment of application number 75/910,790 and registration number 2,484,662.

You are authorized to charge our deposit account for the requisite fees.

Thank you for your time and attention.

Sincerely,

Henry Kwong

Cc: Sue J. Nam, Esq. (w/encl.)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003411 FRAME: 0707

**RECORDED: 10/18/2006**